Pratibha Dave

Sent: ebruary :

To: PCMT

Cc: Helena Obremski

Subject: W/20/1552 - RETROSPECTIVE APPLICATION FOR INSTALLATION OF COLLECTION
POINT FACILITIES

Attachments: Solution for Gen 2.5 amazon specifications with CAD drawings only..doc

Importance: High

| refer to the above application number, and the extension granted to it as agreed with Helena Obremski.
| also refer to Helena’s letter of 05/11/2020 requesting four sets of additional information.
This e-mail serves to address:

e the third bullet point in that letter (scale plans of the installed lockers).

e \With regards to the fourth bullet point it was pointed out that the drawings provided related to a previous
application for signage, and do not relate to the current application. Your suggestion is that these are
removed from the file —and | (belatedly) confirm that this is acceptable.

Helena — your first and second bullet points are in the process of being addressed and will follow under separate
cover.

| will also be updating the application on the Planning Portal.

Thank You

Regards

Clive Wood

Property Manager

TG Convenience Stores Ltd

Kind Regards
Clive Wood

SGN Ltd




This communication is confidential and may also be legally privileged. Please notify us immediately if you are not the intended
recipient. You should not copy it, forward it or use it for any purpose or disclose the contents to any person unless you are the
intended recipient or are authorised to disclose. Internet communications are not secure and therefore SGN Limited do not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Although SGN Limited operate anti-virus programmes, we do not
accept responsibility for any damage whatsoever that is caused by viruses being passed. Any views or opinions presented are
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of SGN Limited. Replies to this email may be monitored by
SGN Limited for operational or business reasons. Please ensure any anti-SPAM system you have in place is configured to allow
emails from us. This may require you to contact your ISP.

From: Jajoo, Ankur <jajankur@amazon.co.uk>

Sent: 20 October 2020 12:44

To: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>; Ernest, Chiney <eeernest@amazon.co.uk>
Cc: lan Hunter <ian@plande.uk>; Robert MORTIMER <robert.mortimer@photo-me.com>
Subject: RE: CONTACT AT AMAZON

Hello Clive

It was pleasure speaking to you.

Please find attached the drawings as discussed.

Hope it helps, please let me know if you need anything else.

Kind Regards
Ankur

From: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>

Sent: 19 October 2020 23:17

To: Jajoo, Ankur <jajankur@amazon.co.uk>; Ernest, Chiney <eeernest@amazon.co.uk>
Cc: lan Hunter <ian@plande.uk>; Robert MORTIMER <robert.mortimer@ photo-me.com>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] CONTACT AT AMAZON

Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you can confirm the sender and know the content is safe.

Ankur,

You have recently provided a technical guide for the Amazon lockers at East Lane.
This is vital for the purposes of a retrospective planning application.

HOWEVER:

Could you please take a look at lan Hunter’s opening line in his e-mail below.

Is there any design or technical difference between the yellow and blue lockers? Is the roof overhang specific to one
type/colour? Which colour/type of unit has actually been installed at East Lane?

Your urgent clarification is requested.
Please ensure that you REPLY ALL to this note — with thanks.

Regards
Clive



Kind Regards
Clive Wood

SGN Ltd
07841 866530
Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk

This communication is confidential and may also be legally privileged. Please notify us immediately if you are not the intended
recipient. You should not copy it, forward it or use it for any purpose or disclose the contents to any person unless you are the
intended recipient or are authorised to disclose. Internet communications are not secure and therefore SGN Limited do not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Although SGN Limited operate anti-virus programmes, we do not
accept responsibility for any damage whatsoever that is caused by viruses being passed. Any views or opinions presented are
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of SGN Limited. Replies to this email may be monitored by
SGN Limited for operational or business reasons. Please ensure any anti-SPAM system you have in place is configured to allow
emails from us. This may require you to contact your ISP.

From: lan Hunter <ian@plande.uk>

Sent: 15 October 2020 14:50

To: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>

Cc: Robert MORTIMER <robert.mortimer@ photo-me.com>; Paul Courtney <Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk>; Plande
Archive <archive@plande.uk>

Subject: RE: CONTACT AT AMAZON

Robert, Chive,

Further to the email below, the information provided seems to illustrate different lockers to those installed? (the colour and roof
overhang for example).

It is also likely the LPA will require scaled plans and elevations and as such would suggest the provided information may not
satisfy the Council.

Are we able to use the information and submit the attachment as part of the planning application?
Kind Regards

lan

From: Jajoo, Ankur <jajankur@amazon.co.uk>

Sent: 15 October 2020 12:27

To: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>; Ernest, Chiney <eeernest@amazon.co.uk>

Cc: lan Hunter <ian@plande.uk>; Robert MORTIMER <robert.mortimer@photo-me.com>; Paul Courtney
<Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk>

Subject: RE: CONTACT AT AMAZON

Hello Clive
Apologies for the late response.

| am attaching our technical guide needed for installations which | assume will suffice the requirement.
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| have also copied my colleague Chiney who takes acre of the installation process.

Kind Regards
Ankur

From: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>

Sent: 15 October 2020 10:15

To: Jajoo, Ankur <jajankur@amazon.co.uk>

Cc: lan Hunter <ian@plande.uk>; Robert MORTIMER <robert.mortimer@photo-me.com>; Paul Courtney
<Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] CONTACT AT AMAZON

Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you can confirm the sender and know the content is safe.

Ankur,
Sorry to chase but | could really do with your urgent assistance on this matter.
We don’t want to lose the benefit of the Amazon facility by way of a planning refusal/threat to remove.

Thank You
Regards
Clive

Kind Regards
Clive Wood

SGN Ltd
07841 866530
Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk

This communication is confidential and may also be legally privileged. Please notify us immediately if you are not the intended
recipient. You should not copy it, forward it or use it for any purpose or disclose the contents to any person unless you are the
intended recipient or are authorised to disclose. Internet communications are not secure and therefore SGN Limited do not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Although SGN Limited operate anti-virus programmes, we do not
accept responsibility for any damage whatsoever that is caused by viruses being passed. Any views or opinions presented are
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of SGN Limited. Replies to this email may be monitored by
SGN Limited for operational or business reasons. Please ensure any anti-SPAM system you have in place is configured to allow

emails from us. This may require you to contact your ISP.

From: Clive Wood

Sent: 13 October 2020 15:53

To: 'jakankur@amazon.co.uk' <jakankur@amazon.co.uk>
Cc: 'ian@plande.uk' <ian@plande.uk>




Subject: FW: CONTACT AT AMAZON
Importance: High

Ankur,
| don’t have your mobile number. Could | please ask you to call me as soon as possible on 07841-866530.
| need some urgent information regarding Amazon lockers for a planning challenge to overcome in Nottingham!

Ideally, a set of technical/design drawings showing height/width/depth, required connections, downlighting, power
draw.....etc

My number is 07841-866530.

Thank You
Regards

Clive Wood
Property Manager
SGN Limited

From: Paul Courtney <Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk>

Sent: 07 October 2020 19:26

To: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>; Christine Dwyer <Christine.Dwyer@sgnretail.uk>;
jajankur@amazon.co.uk

Cc: Steve Turpin <Steve.Turpin@sgnretail.uk>

Subject: RE: CONTACT AT AMAZON

Clive
As luck would have it, | have found Ankurs’ details as below and emailed

iajankur@amazon.co.uk

Thanks

Kind Regards
Paul Courtney

SGN Ltd
07899 061571
Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk

From: Clive Wood <Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk>

Sent: 07 October 2020 19:21

To: Paul Courtney <Paul.Courtney@sgnretail.uk>; Christine Dwyer <Christine.Dwyer@sgnretail.uk>
Cc: Steve Turpin <Steve.Turpin@sgnretail.uk>

Subject: CONTACT AT AMAZON

Paul,



| am now in dialogue with lan Hunter at Plande, the planning consultants who are working for Photo-me on the East
Lane retrospective planning application.

As agreed with Robert Mortimer at Photo-me, Plande’s application will also cover the Amazon lockers.
As a general rule, Plande try and work up a generic response for these types of situations to avoid various requests
from the Council(s) for more technical data, measurements, electrics, illumination, visuals etc. In this way they can

assist the Planners, hopefully streamline the consultation and secure a quicker decision.

We will need to support Plande’s application with technical specs etc, provided by Amazon — and we need to move
on this quickly, mindful of the 14" October deadline for submission of East Lane’s retro application.

So........if you have a contact in Amazon.......please confirm as soon as possible.

Thank You.

Kind Regards
Clive Wood

SGN Ltd
07841 866530
Clive.Wood@sgnretail.uk

Amazon UK Services Ltd.
Registered in England and Wales with registration number 03223028 with its registered office at 1 Principal Place,
Worship Street, London, EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom.

Amazon UK Services Ltd.
Registered in England and Wales with registration number 03223028 with its registered office at 1 Principal
Place, Worship Street, London, EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom.



